PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3417811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUDIA HAUCK	05/06/2015
HELENE CAPGRAS	05/06/2015
NORIKO HATTORI	04/25/2015
CRISTINA FERNANDEZ	06/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	54, RUE LA BOETIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29525514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 408-4445

Email: regional.desk@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH D. FERRILL

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12813.0015-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH D. FERRILL
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth D. Ferrill/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=HauckExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=HauckExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=CapgrasExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503371189 REEL: 035987 FRAME: 0620

source=CapgrasExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=HattoriExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=HattoriExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=FernandezExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=FernandezExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035987 FRAME: 0621

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi (Assignee), 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Docket No. 12813.0015-00000 and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on April 30. 2015, as Serial No. 29/525,514 entitled

AUTOINJECTOR WITHOUT CAP

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we state that I/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment conflict herewith

Signed at TALS For (City, State and No	طرد on this <u>المحم</u> ر , 2015 ation)	ų š	٠
Signature: Inventor's Name:	Claudia HAUCK	er en	· \$
Mailing Address:	INFO @ HAUCUCKEATIVE.	<u>C</u> om	7 . ₄

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this assignment are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United

States code §1001.

REEL: 035987 FRAME: 0623

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to **Sanofi** (Assignee), **54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France**, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Docket No. **12813.0015-00000** and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on April 30, 2015, as Serial No. 29/525,514 entitled

AUTOINJECTOR WITHOUT CAP

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International *priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we state that I/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

J.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this assignment are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States code §1001.

ed at <u>((//./.)</u> (City, State and Na	on this 6 day of 100.	2015
Signature: Inventor's Name:	WOONE CAPONS Helene CAPONAS	
Mailing Address:		
	BRAIN FOR BEAUTY	naneri
	CHECK PRICE	
	HÉLÉNE CAPGRAS	
•		
	O, ADE DE LA VALLESSE, YSCO : FAMO TEL : C : AS SY AS BO / FAX - O : AT BY AB B : ADEA MANUSCO ASSOCIATION	

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to **Sanofi** (Assignee), **54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France**, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Docket No. **12813.0015-00000** and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on April 30, 2015 as Serial No. 29/525.514 entitled

AUTOINJECTOR WITHOUT CAP

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we state that I/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 035987 FRAME: 0626

	wledge that any willful false statements made in this by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United
Signed at Shinjuku, Tokyo, Jaj (City, State and Na	pan on this day of April 25 , 2015 tion)
Signature: Inventor's Name:	PREES Noriko HATTORI
Mailing Address:	1-8-14-301 Chiyoda, Fujimi, Tokyo, 1020071 Japan

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I, Cristina FERNANDEZ, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), a salaried employee of ABSOLUT REALITY, a France simplified joint-stock company trading under the name BETC DESIGN, with registered office at 9 rue d'Abbeville, 75010 Paris, France, sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi (Assignee), 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Docket No. 12813.0015-00000 and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on April 30, 2015, as Serial No. 29/525,514, entitled

AUTOINJECTOR WITHOUT CAP

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we state that I/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein

expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this assignment are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States code §1001.

Signed at PANC MANE on this 24 day of June, 2015 (City, State and Nation)

Signature:	
Inventor's	Name:

Crietina FERNANDEZ

Mailing Address:

Cristina FERNANDEZ Contact & betalengn fr